503390355 07/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3436980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUIHUI YE	07/10/2015
KAWIN SETSOMPOP	07/10/2015
LAWRENCE WALD	07/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	55 FRUIT STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14711879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-308-3245

Email: jtkalnay@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF JT KALNAY, LLC Address Line 1: 701 WEST LAKESIDE AVE, UNIT 808

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015-2784
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN KALNAY
SIGNATURE:	/John Kalnay/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=2015-2784-Assignments_Page_07#page1.tif source=2015-2784-Assignments_Page_08#page1.tif source=2015-2784-Assignments_Page_09#page1.tif source=2015-2784-Assignments_Page_10#page1.tif

PATENT 503390355 REEL: 036076 FRAME: 0372

source=2015-2784-Assignments_Page_11#page1.tif source=2015-2784-Assignments_Page_12#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036076 FRAME: 0373

of subject rentitled "Ma	natter ("INVENTIC	N") disclosed and/or cla Fingerprinting (MRF) Wi	for or an original joint inventor aimed in a patent application th Simultaneous Multi-Volume
О	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC (ASSIGNEE'S parentheses (file No.	ASSIGNOR hereby aut representatives, of the interest LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE don	aw Office of JT Kalnay, ES), to insert here in and given Application following Office
		iling date, and Office, who	
The 6 behalf of its desirous of INVENTION at therefrom, su	14/711,879 by the second secon	ssors and assigns ("ASSI ntire and exclusive righ MON (and all other app	
ልፍፍ፤ርስ	IOR horehu	authorized and ren	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTAT	TVES to insert to		g date, and Office into the
Application N		Filing Date	deservation of the second
******************************	***************************************		
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			

Page I of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

120/2015

Inventor's Signature Da

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

# 

OR here	by aut	horizes,	and	reques	its,
ntatives,	of the	Law Offi	ce of J	T Kaln	ay,
REPRESE	VITATI	ES), to	insert	here	in
L-2		_ and gi	ven A	oplicati	on
by	the	falla	wing	Off	ice
	)	this	APPLI	CATIO	V's
a and 00	flor wh	an knaw	**		
	ntatives, REPRESE by	ntatives, of the REPRESENTATIV by the	ntatives, of the Law Offi REPRESENTATIVES), to and gi by the folio	ntatives, of the Law Office of J REPRESENTATIVES), to insert and given Ap by the following	OR hereby authorizes, and request ntatives, of the Law Office of JT Kaln REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here and given Application by the following Off

was filed on May 14, 2015 and was given Application No 14/711,879 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

The General Hospital Corporation, Boston, Massachusetts, 02114, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
.,		
••••••		
······································		

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No: 2015-2784

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

| Comparison of the compar

, and the second		
i, <u>Lawrence Wald</u> ("ASSIGNOR" inventor of subject matter ("INVEN application entitled " <u>Magnetic Reso</u> <u>Multi-Volume Acquisition</u> " ("APPLICAT	TION") disclosed and nance Fingerprinting	d/or claimed in a patent
will be filed. ASSIG  ASSIGNEE'S legal repres  LLC (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL  parentheses (filed on	entatives, of the Law REPRESENTATIVES), and by the this	Office of JT Kalnay, to insert here in d given Application following Office APPLICATION's
was filed on May 14, 201 14/711,879 by the Unit		
The General Hospital Corpo- behalf of itself and its successors a desirous of acquiring, the entire a INVENTION and the APPLICATION (a therefrom, such as continuing applica and all foreign countries ("APPLICATIO	nd assigns ("ASSIGNE nd exclusive rights, nd all other applicat tions, in and for the U	E"), is entitled to, and is title and interest in the dions and patents derived
ASSIGNOR hereby authori REPRESENTATIVES to Insert the App following table for any APPLICATION D	lication No., filing d	late, and Office into the
Application No. Filing	Date Of	fice
· .		
	***************************************	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

1 VSV

Lawrence Wald

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)